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H&G DECORATING 

SOFT LANDINGS 

Outdoor fabrics are great for adding 
personality to an outdoor space, which 
really is an extension of the interior. Paul 
Bangay's range of outdoor fabrics for 
Elliott Clarke and Perennials Fabrics, used 
here, are my top picks. Outdoor fabrics 
can also be very helpful in locations like 
Queensland where the sun is very strong. 
The fade-resistance of outdoor fabrics 
makes them a good choice for indoors 
too, especially in brightly lit rooms. H&G 

Dcsip;n lip

Don't make outdoor 
lights an afterthought. 
Solar lights, pendants, 

uplights, even string 
lights can create 

lovely atmosphere. 

'. 

Toulouse 4 pendant lights, Lights Lights Lights. Calm sunloungers and Ilium dining table, all Cosh Living. Lucy dining chairs, Cotswold lnOut 
Furniture. GET THE LOOK Right,j1·om top Black Sands beach umbrella, $249, Sunday Supply Co. Olive and Stripe Olive polyester outdoor 
cushions, $39 each, Domayne. Slowtide 'Halo' cotton velour beach towel, $54, Fruugo. Lucy stacking side chair, $1037, Janus et Cie. Delray 
stainless-steel day bed, $999, Eco Outdoor. For Where to Bu.1/, see page 230. 

62 I AUSTRALIAN HOUSE & GARDEN 



H&G SHOPPING 

KNOT OUTDOOR SOFA, $5638 

A timeless choice, this 2-seater sofa is contructed from aluminium 
with hardy olefin webbing. Cushion sold separately. 

Janus et Cie; janusetcie.com. 

MICHIGAN OUTDOOR SOFA, $3495 

Comfortable and durable, this 3-seater sofa features 
UV-resistant wicker-wrapped seating and an aluminium frame. 
Thick, 9uick-dry foam cushions are covered in Sunbrella fabric. 

Max Sparrow; maxsparrow.com.au. 

SONIC 4-PIECE OUTDOOR LOUNGE SETTING, $2299 

A great value package with a 3-seater sofa and two armchairs in 
UV-resistant PE wicker plus a coffee table with an aluminium frame 

and concrete top. The plush cushions are covered in polyester. 
Harvey Norman,· harveynorman.com.au. 

FLEXFORM 'EDDY' MODULAR SOFA, POA 

This Italian-made modular design seats up to eight. It has a 
stainless-steel frame and is covered in a polypropylene fabric. 

Fanuli; (02) 9908 2660 or fanuli.com.au. 
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RIBBON CHAISE WITH PAD AND HEADREST, $3490 

Made from New Guinea rosewood and stainless steel, the pad is 
filled with 9uick-dry foam and covered in Westbury Outdoor Linen. 

Robert Plumb; (02) 9316 9066 or www.robertplumb.com.au. 

HOWLETT OUTDOOR SUNLOUNGER/BEANBAG, $149 

The bright, patterned fabric is sure to add a touch of fun to 
your outdoor area. It is lightweight so easy to move around, and 

covered in hardy outdoor fabric for durability. 
Domayne; domayneonline.com.au. 

LUCY SUNLOUNGER, $1950 

Made from weather-resistant synthetic wicker, this charming 
lounger has an adjustable headrest. A base cushion covered in 

outdoor fabric is sold separately for $195. 
Cotswold InOut Furniture; cotswoldfurniture.com.au 

IBIZA DOUBLE OUTDOOR SUNLOUNGER, $3295 

Relax with a companion on this luxurious double sunlounger. 
It's made from outdoor-grade aluminium with olefin cushions. 

Coco Republic; www.cocorepublic.com.au H&G 



H&G STOCKISTS 

WHERE TO BUY 
Locate your nearest stockist by contacting the following suppliers. 

# lstdibs lstdibs.com 
A Aalto Colour 1800 009 600; aaltocolour.com 
Academy Tiles+Surfaces (02) 9436 3566; 
academytiles.com.au 
Adairs 1300 783 005; adairs.com.au 
Alfresco Emporium (02) 9919 0601; 
alfrescoemporium.com.au 
Alspec 1300 257 732; www.alspec.com.au 
Anaca Studio 0407 159 893; anacastudio.com.au 
Angus & Celeste (03) 9752 4004; 
angusandceleste.com.au 
Anibou (02) 9319 0655; anibou.com.au 
Apaiser (03) 9421 5722; apaiser.com.au 
ARC Cabinet Making (02) 9695 1795; 
arccabinetmaking.com.au 
Armadillo&Co (02) 9698 4043; armadillo-co.com 
Artedomus (02) 9557 5060; artedomus.com 
Artemide 1300135 709; artemide.com.au 
Arthur G (03) 9543 4633; arthurg.com.au 
Articolo Lighting (03) 8595 8011; 
articololighting.com.au 
Ascraft (02) 9360 2311; ascraft.com.au 
Astra Walker (02) 8838 5100; astrawalker.com.au 
B Barlow & Hunt www.barlowandhunt.co 
Barnaby Lane barnabylane.com.au 
Bauwerk Colour (08) 9433 3860; bauwerk.com.au 
Beacon Lighting 1300 232 266; 
beaconlighting.com.au 
Becker Minty (02) 8356 9999; 
www.beckerminty.com 
Behruz Studio (03) 9824 8156; behruzstudio.com 
Bestlite, available from Cult 1300 768 626; 
cultdesign.com.au 
Blinds by Peter Meyer 1800 254 631; 
www.petermeyer.com.au 
Blinds Online 1300 761 179; blindsonline.com.au 
Blu Dot (02) 9313 5400; bludot.com.au 
Baral Timber 1800 818 317; boral.com.au/timber 
Boyac (03) 9429 5455; boyac.com.au 
Boyd Blue (07) 5527 0899; boydblue.com 
Bragg & Co braggandco.com.au 
Breezway 1800 777 758; breezway.com.au 
Bristol 131 686; bristol.com.au 
British Paints 132 525; britishpaints.com.au 
Brodware (02) 9421 8200; brodware.com.au 
Bronzeworks www.bronzeworks 
Brunschwig & Fils, available from Elliott Clarke 

1300 355 468; elliottclarke.com.au 
Bunnings (03) 8831 9777; bunnings.com.au 
Busatti (02) 9363 4318; busatti.com.au 
C Cabot's 1800 011 006; cabots.com.au 
Caesarstone 1300 119 119; caesarstone.com.au 
Camm Upholstery (03) 9555 7580 
Candana Bathroomware (02) 9389 8631; 
candana.com.au 

Canvas Home Interiors (02) 9368 7992; 
canvashomeinteriors.com 
Canvas+Sasson (03) 9790 1266; 
canvasandsasson.com.au 
Catapult Design (02) 8001 6646; 
catapultdesign.net.au 
Cavalier Bremworth 1800 251 172; cavbrem.com.au 
Cavil & Co (02) 9326 9161; cavitco.com.au 
CDK Stone (03) 8552 6000; cdkstone.com.au 
Chippendale Restorations (02) 9810 6066; 
www.chippendalerestorations.com.au 
Choices Flooring choicesflooring.com.au 
Circle of Light (02) 9457 0208; 
www.circleoflight.com.au 
Coco Republic 1300 000 220; cocorepublic.com.au 
Contents International Design (02) 9662 2443; 
contentsid.com.au 
Coote&Co (03) 9525 0578; cooteandco.com.au 
Cosh Living (03) 9281 1999; coshliving.com.au 
Cotswold lnOut Furniture 1800 677 047; 
cotswoldfurniture.com.au 
Cotton Love Home www.cottonlove.com.au 
Covered in Paint (02) 9519 0204; 
coveredinpaint.com.au 
Cromwell (03) 9510 5294; cromwellaustralia.com.au 
Cult 1300 768 626; cultdesign.com.au 
Curatorial+Co 0400 477 484; 
curatorialandco.com 
Curious Grace (03) 9687 6878; 
curiousgrace.com.au 
D Dangar Barin Smith (02) 9316 9044; 
dangarbarinsmith.com.au 
David Sutherland perennialsandsutherland.com 
Dedece (02) 9360 2722; dedece.com.au 
Dembridge Lane@dembridgelane 
Designer Rugs 1300 802 561; designerrugs.com.au 
Diane Bergeron Design (03) 9015 7227; 
dianebergeron.com 
District (08) 9388 1855; district.com.au 
Do Up www.doup.com.au 
Domayne domayneonline.com.au 
Domo (03) 9277 8888; demo.com.au 
Dulux 132 525; dulux.com.au 
Dusty Sea Home Decor 0403 898 063; 
www.dustysea.com.au 
E Eadie Lifestyle (02) 4969 8998; 
eadielifestyle.com.au 
Early Settler earlysettler.com.au 
Eco Group 1300 326 476; www.ecogroup.com.au 
Eco Outdoor 1300 131 413; ecooutdoor.com.au 
Eco Timbers www.ecotimbergroup.com.au 
Ecology (03) 9765 5700; ecologyhomewares.com.au 
Ecolour 1300 326 568; ecolour.com.au 
Elegance Tiles elegancetiles.com.au 
Elph Store (02) 9332 2689; elphstore.com 

Euro Natural Stone (02) 9698 8887; 
www.euronaturalstone.com 
Euroluce (02) 9356 9900; euroluce.com.au 
Eveneer 1300 133 481; eltongroup.com 
Evo Tile+Stone (02) 9949 5354; evotile.com.au 
F Feast Watson 1800 252 502; feastwatson.com.au 
Fenton & Fenton (03) 9533 2323; 
fentonandfenton.com.au 
Flynn Home Store @flynnhomestore 
Francalia (02) 9948 4977; francalia.com.au 
Freedom 1300 135 588; freedom.com.au 
Fruugo www.fruugoaustralia.com 
G Garden Life (02) 9517 3633; gardenlife.com.au 
Georgia Macmillan Textiles Collection 

georgiamacmillan.com 
Gerflor 1800 060 785; www.gerflor.com.au 
Giati Designs www.giati.com 
Globe West 1800 722 366; globewest.com.au 
Graham & Brown grahambrown.com 
Grazia & Co (03) 9589 4398; graziaandco.com.au 
Gregorius Pineo gregoriuspineo.com 
H H&M 1800 828 002; hm.com/au 
Hale Mercantile Co halemercantileco.com 
Hali Handmade Rugs 1300 131 120; hali.com.au 
Hannah Nowlan www.hannahnowlan.com.au 
Harris Scarfe (03) 9863 2200; harrisscarfe.com.au 
Harvey Norman 1300 464 278; 
harveynorman.com.ou 
Havwoods International 1300 428 966; 
havwoods.com.au 
Haymes Paint 1800 033 431; haymespaint.com.au 
Heatherly Design (03) 5772 2089; 
heatherlydesign.com.au 
Holly Hunt www.hollyhunt.com 
Hub Furniture (03) 9652 1222; hubfurniture.com.au 
I Ikea (02) 8020 6641; ikea.com.au 
live 1300 694 583; ilve.com.au 
In The Sac (02) 8323 5789; inthesac.com.au 
lnartisan 0401 818 157; inartisan.com 
Inkster www.inksterprojects.com 
lnlite (02) 9699 3900; www.inlite.com.au 
Inspirations Paint 1300 368 325; 
inspirationspaint.com.au 
ln-Teria (03) 6239 9651; interia.com.au 
Interiors Online interiorsonline.com.au 
International Floorcoverings 1800 339 379; 
interfloors.com.au 
Ivy Lane www.ivylane.com.au 
JJames Said (08) 6180 3615; jamessaid.com.au 
Jam Factory (08) 8410 0727; jamfactory.com.au 
Janus et Cie janusetcie.com 
Jardan (03) 8581 4988;jardan.com.au 
Jerico Contemporary (02) 9380 6524; 
www.jericocontemporary.com 
K Kingspan www.kingspan.com 



Blum lift systems help you achieve a better work 
flow in your kitchen. Lift systems. which open 
upwards and away from the bench, look great 

and are supremely practical b/um.com 

Offering luxurious comfort and support, the 
Dentons Ultime pillow is made in Australia to the 
highest 9uality standards. Available at David Jones 

stores and online, $194,95. douidjones.com.ou 

Palermo is Armadillo & Co's first foray into linen. 
The fibre is gently dyed and hand-knotted into a 

relaxed pile for a rug that becomes softer and silkier 
with use. From $1390. ormodillo-co.com 

) 

You might have spotted it recently on The Block: the 
Grohe SmartControl Concealed Thermostatic 

Mixer guarantees a perfect shower, ensuring there 
are no fluctuations in temperature. reece,com.au 

Natio's Focus on Wellbeing collection harnesses 
essential oils from plants and flowers, which are 

blended to support the wellbeing needs associated 
with a modern lifestyle. From $14.95. natio.com.au 

Create a beautiful lifestyle 
and home with these 
must-have products. 

Botanica windows and doors from Trend Windows 

are a great choice for year-round thermal comfort. 
There are 13 products in the range, available in 

Cedar or Meranti finishes. trendwindows.com.au 

Essastone's Luna Concrete delivers the authentic 
look and feel of a concrete benchtop, with the 

added durability of engineered stone. It's designed 
and made in Italy. $40610/m'. essastone.com.au 

Inspired by ancient Etruscan furniture, the Amalfi 
collection from Janus et Cie is a timeless choice for 
your outdoor area, View the complete collection at 

the Sydney showroom or online janusetcie,com 

Lighten the load on laundry day with Omo 

Ultimate, which attacks tough stains the first 
(and every) time. It's for this reason the li9uid is 
regarded as Omo's most powerful. omo.com.au 

Building a new home with a media room 7 
Bradford SoundScreen for internal walls helps 

you reduce unwanted noise from as little as 
$400 per room. bradfordinsulation.com.au 

Breathing minimalist elegance into sandals this 
season, Ziera's Bianca features crossover straps, a 

lightweight sole and a super-comfortable, 
contoured footbed. $189.95. zierashoes.com 




